forms in HRMS.  Eighty-four (84) CDLs updated/renewed in November & December.  CD3 

memo (25-03) was released 5/21/25 to assist getting all members current with DMV health 

questionnaires and completing the Firefighter endorsement on their driver licenses.  One-

hundred-four (104) DL546 forms completed and verified with the DMV between 11/01/25 and 

12/31/25. 

Background Investigations 

- ISB began and completed the next H2 academy (137th) background process (for academy start 

date 1/26/2026).  DMV records and Investigative reports were acquired by ISB on these